1
R78Q Series Micro-miniature Rectangular Electrical Connectors
Product brief introduction
 comply with GJB2446
 Contact couples are elastic twisted wire pin(twist pin) and rigid socket with reliable contact.
 metallic shielding shell with cable clamp and quick lock device
 Many types of termination such as crimp, soldering, straight and right angle PCB soldering.
 plug and receptacle are loaded with pins or sockets

6 plug type： none－general type；C－quick lock
7 ”additional notes(only for crimp product): details see “ordering information”
Receptacle ordering information
R78Q  Ⅱ－15  Z   K   H    (additional notes)
  1    2   3  4  5   6       7
1 basic series：R78Q
2 mounting types（only for crimp and soldering receptacle）： none－front panel mounting；
Ⅱ－ mounting behind panel
3 number of contacts：9、15、19、25、26、37、38、51、52、74
4 connector type：Z－receptacle
5 contact type：J－pin；K－socket
6 types of termination： none－crimp；H－soldering；N－straight PCB；W－right angle PCB
7 additional notes(only for crimp product): details see “ordering information”
Ordering information
1. If there is no special note when customer is choosing crimp products. R78Q series’ wire size,
color and length are: AFR-250-1×0.15-250V － jacinth ， wire length protrusion from shell
L=200mm；
If customer have special requirements on wires, additional notes shall be added after plug or
receptacle part number, details are as follows:
1) wire section: directly mark out wire section area value, if omitted, it’s 0.15mm2; wire
section area for this series is 0.1～0.2mm2；
2) wire color: directly mark out color. if omitted, it’s jacinth;
3) wire length: wire length protrusion from shell(in mm). if omitted, it’s 200mm.
For example: customer order is R78Q-9TJ and requires AFR-250-1×0.2-250V red wire of 0.6m
in length, ordering part number is R78Q-9TJ（0.2 red L600）.
4
Outline dimensions
Crimp plug
R78Q-×TJ(K) general type
 (front push lock and rear pull release)
R78Q-×TJ(K)-C quick lock type
(rear pull lock and front push release)
33
3
6.
5
A
wire
B
3
3
A
wire
B
P/N A B
R78Q-9TJ(K) 24.2 8
R78Q-15TJ(K) 29.2 8
R78Q-19TJ(K) 28.2 10
R78Q-25TJ(K) 31.6 10
R78Q-26TJ(K) 31.6 10
R78Q-37TJ(K) 38.2 10
R78Q-38TJ(K) 38.2 10
R78Q-51TJ(K) 47.2 10
R78Q-52TJ(K) 47.2 10
R78Q-74TJ(K) 49.2 11.6
P/N A B
R78Q-9TJ(K)-C 21.2 8
R78Q-15TJ(K)-C 26.3 8
R78Q-19TJ(K)-C 25.2 10